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Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are unable to properly maintain railway stations across the country during the financial constraints;

(b) if so, whether the Railways propose to seek help of various State Governments/UTs for proper maintenance of railway stations across the country;

(c) if so, the details thereof and reaction of the States thereto; and

(d) the details of other measures envisaged for maintenance of railway stations across the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b)and(c) Do not arise.

(d) Maintenance of stations is a continuous exercise. Maintenance works are undertaken regularly depending upon the need subject to inter-se-priority of works and availability of funds.
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